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‘The biggest critics of my books are 
people who never read them’. 

Jackie Collins 

Once again, a new FY is upon us – and a new Catalogue #265. It will be interesting 
to see how the powers spread the largesse to the masses in this ‘winter of our 
discontent’ (apologies to the Bard). There are a lot of people out there doing it hard 
especially those with mortgages and small kids. Grocery prices appear to go UP on 
a daily basis. And electricity is in a constant state of flux. The big end of town are 
doing extremely well based on the flood of electric cars on the roads and the size of 
TVs in the shops. Poor old pensioners are really watching their pennies but are a 
resilient lot having been ‘around the houses’ a few time before. The generation 
prior to the baby boomers were the tough ones having lived (and died) through 
two disastrous World Wars and the Great Depression. Us boomers watch 
incredulously at the modern generations (X, Y and Z?) and wonder what sort of 
lives will they see. With Russia and China being the world’s bully boys who seem 
to be on the edge of conflagration on a daily basis. The West need to remain 
vigilant. And so to books. Quite an eclectic collection here in Catalogue #265, 31 
years in the making. Been awhile, a most enjoyable past time. My own biography 
staggers along. Will probably be another “War and Peace” (apologies to Tolstoy) 
without his literary merit. Still awhile to go yet I’m afraid—don’t hold your breath. 
In the meantime, this list is again dedicated to those diggers are doing it hard and 
those who served and died.  You will be remembered. RIP.  Vaya con Dios M & J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Military General 

 

265/1. (4656)  Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confronta-

tion, 1965-1967.  Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w,  plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR 
members serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966,gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations 
carried out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$54. 

265/2. (8154)  Blackwell, Philip. Australian Army Unit Colour Patches 1987-2008: A Guide to Usage in the Modern Australian 

Army.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  colour illustrations, b/w & colour plates, biblio, index, pp98, **following on 
from the great work done by Keith Glyde, an excellent modern reference (every unit once again has its own colour patch which is a great thing), 
new, A$45. 

265/3. (11244)  Blanch, Craig. For Gallantry:Australians Awarded the George Cross and the Cross of Valour.  AWM/New South, 
Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, many colour and b/w plates, bio notes on each recipient, pp179, **Gallantyr med-
als for acts of serious bravery whilst not engaged with the enemy, heroes all, new A$48. 

265/4. (10147)  Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers.  Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, 
many illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mission' thus becoming one of a 
select group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted coded Japanese signals providing invaluable 
intelligence to Macarthur good cond, A$22. 

265/5. (11256)  Boot, Max. Invisible Armies: An Epic History of Guerrilla Warfare from Ancient Times to the Present (2013).  
Liveright, NY, 2013. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d./w, plates and maps, contains a very useful data base on insurgencies, chap-
ter note, extensive biblio, index, pp750, **a landmark book about a perennial and important challenge: guerrilla warfare, vg cond and not 
often seen, A$45. 

265/6. (11185)  Canterbury, Dave. Bush Craft 101: A Field Guide to the Art of Wilderness Survival.  Adams Media, USA, 2014. 
1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, index, pp256, **a very useful book detailing survival and self-
reliance methods in the bush, new, A$32. 

265/7. (11081)  Clutterbuck, Richard. The Long, Long War: The Emergency in Malaya 1948-1960.  Cassell & Co, London, 1967. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, inscr. in fep, appendices, biblio, index, pp206, **this is the first full account of an 'emergency' which lasted 
longer than both world wars in which the British gave a brilliant lead to the free world in proving methods to defeat communist aggression, 
musty else good cond, A$55. 

265/8. (4751)  Cross, J.P. Jungle Warfare: Experiences and Encounters.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w  
diagrams, plates, biblio, index, pp222, **an excellent overview of the methods and devices for fighting in the jungle, using many examples 
from the British and Japanese sides in WW2 and the Communist guerrillas in Malaya, Borneo and  (French) Vietnam, vg cond, A$40. 

265/9. (11151)  Dapin, Mark. Jewish ANZACS; Jews in the Australian Military.  New South Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices contain honour rolls and nominal rolls, glossary, chapter notes, 
index, pp435, **more than 7,000 Jews served in all services from the Boer War to the present day. Over 430 were killed/died in service, vg 
cond, A$35. 

265/10. (9856)  Ellis, John. From the Barrel of a Gun: A History of Guerrilla, Revolutionar and Counter-Insurgency Warfare, 

From the Romans to the Present (1995).  Greenhill Books, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, ex lib, chronology, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp285, **a complete overview of guerrilla warfare, a useful text, good cond, A$24. 

265/11. (11040)  Head, Michael. Calling Out the Troops: The Australian Military Forces and Civil Unrest.  Federation Press, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, index, pp245, **in 2006 Legislation was passed giving the Australian 
Gevernment and the CDF explicit peacetime powers to call-out the troops ranging from 'domestic violence' and events of 'Commonwealth 
interest' such as threats to political and economic stability, vg cond, A$24. 

265/12. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern 
conflict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26. 

265/13. (11352)  Maton, Michael. A Roll of Imperial Honours Bestowed on Australians 1901-1989.  Author, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 
huge book in red cloth (lacks d/w), signed by the author, #44 of 50 only, plates, an alphabetical listing of all recipients, pp910, 
**another from the prodigious Mr Maton, extraordinary work, vg cond, A$200. 

265/14. (7981)  Miers, Richard. Shoot to Kill.  Faber & Faber, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo in green buckram  (lacks d/w) ex lib, 
plates, fold-out map, index, pp216, **an excellent account of the British actions in Malaya against the Communist Terrorists, good cond 
and hard to find, A$35. 

265/15. (6353)  Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001.  AHU/AMHP, Can-
berra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, 
biblio, index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$85. 

265/16. (6020)  Parker, John. The Gurkhas: The Inside Story of the World's Most Feared Soldiers.  Headline Publishing, London, 
2005 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, line diagram of Brigade of Gurkhas 1999, Battle Honours (27 VCs), biblio, index, 
pp276, **their motto is 'Better to Die than be a Coward' - feared fighters over two centuries in British service. Unfortunately the British Gov-
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ernment has now decided there is no future for these fabulous fighting men, vg cond, A$36. 

265/17. (8223)  Perrett, Bryan.. Weapons of the Falklands Conflict.  Blandford Press, UK, 1983 (fp1982). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, appendix, index, pp152, **analyses the results achieved by the weapons used by both sides, vg cond, A$24. 

265/18. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in 

Somalia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nomi-
nal roll, pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1RAR deployed to South 
Vietnam in 1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncom-
mon, A$60. 

265/19. (11166)  Ross, A.T. Armed and Ready: The Industrial Development and Defence of Australia 1900-1945.  Turton & Arm-
strong, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, b/w plates, chapter notes, index, pp436, **Ausralia's capabilities in industry, 
science and technology were key factors in WW2. This book challenges the long-held beliefs about Australia's preparedness for war with Japan, 
vg cond, A$34. 

265/20. (9719)  Ryan, M.J. A Most Unusual Regiment: A History of Melbourne University Regiment.  AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 
2008. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, abbreviations list, end notes, appendices, index, pp183, **MUR started out as the University 
Militia Corps in 1884 and then Melbourne University Rifles. John Monash, of Great War fame, started his career in this unit as a private sol-
dier (enlistee #9) in that year. The Regiment saw many changes from CMF to Army Reserve. It remains an Ares unit to this day, as new 
cond. A$48. 

265/21. (67)  Sinclair, J To Find a Path- The life and Times of the Royal Pacific Islands Regiment - Volume 1 - Yesterday's heroes 

1885 - 1950  Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1990. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and 
maps,appendices, pp310, **an outline of the origins of the PNG armed forces drawing on the Royal Papuan Constabulary. It recalls the heroic 
service of Papuan and New Guinean soldiers, police and villagers in keeping the peace and fighting for their country, important reference, vg 
cond and now scarce, A$65. 

265/22. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 
1st ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Bat-
tery, RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 
'confrontation' with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45. 

265/23. (7520)  Smith, Michael. The Emperor's Codes: Bletchley Park and the Breaking of Japan's Secret Ciphers.  Arcade Pub-
lishing, NY, 2007 (fp2000) 1st US ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp322, **the first full account of the critical role 
played by British and Australian codebreakers in the war against Japan, vg cond, A$38. 

265/24. (216)  Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col) Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960.  
Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering 
this ground, as new cond, A$40. 

265/25. (6298)  Sun-Tzu (a new translation by Ralph D. Sawyer) The Art of War.  Barnes & Noble, USA, 1994. A modern reprint of 
the ancient text, 8vo in d/w, notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp375, **the Art of War was originally intended as a set of principles designed 
to maximise the chances for military victory and national survival and minimise the chances of military defeat and human loss. This new trans-
lation distinguishes itself from many of its prdecessors by its insistence that the Art of War is, first and foremost, a work of military 
strategy, vg cond and hard to find in hard-back, A$45. 

265/26. (10326)  Thornton, Richard C. Odd Man Out: Truman, Stalin, Mao and the Origins of the Korean War.  Brassey's, Wash-
ington DC, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/, map, chapter notes, index, pp448, **a startling reassessment of the American, Soviet and Chi-
nese decision-making process during the crucial years before the Korean War, vg cond, A$28. 

 

Napoleonic and Victorian Eras 

 

265/27. (6097)  Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-

1902.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, in-
dex, pp631, **possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, 
new, A$65. 

265/28. (10157)  Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship 

of the Line 1782-1836.  Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appen-
dicesglossary, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played 
an important role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46. 

265/29. (10971)  Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo.  Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
colour plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle 18 June 1815, vg 
cond, A$42. 

265/30. (6779)  Cubis, Richmond. A History of 'A' Battery, New South Wales Artillery (1871-1899), Royal Australian Artillery 

(1899-1971).  Elizabethan Press, Sydney, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sunned spine but d/w now protected,  chapter notes, maps, index, 
pp335, **a history of the oldest serving unit of the RAA. vg cond, A$140. 
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265/31. (8817)  Elting, John R. Swords Around a Throne: Napoleon's Grande Armee.  Phoenix Giant, London, 1997 (fp1989). Reprint, 
large trade 8vo in card covers, maps & plates, chapter notes, vast biblio, index, pp769, **few Armies have left as great and enduring a leg-
end as Napoleon's Grande Armee. In existence for only a decade, this powerful weapon, numbering at its peak over 1 million soldiers, swiftly con-
quered vast territories across Europe and threatened to overrun more (till Wellington), vg cond, A$35. 

265/32. (4035)  Howarth, David. A Near Run Thing: The Day of Waterloo.  History Book club, London, 1971 (fp1968). Reprint, large 
8vo in sl worn d/ws, colour and b/w plates & maps,  index, pp238, **a description of the battle as the soldiers saw, heard and felt. Based on 
18 principal eye-witness accounts and a large number of letters, gen good cond A$30. 

265/33. (1353)  Inglis, K.I. The Rehearsal: Australians at War in the Sudan 1885.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1985. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely 
illus, index, pp176, **an important book detailing the little known involvement by Colonial troops in an obscure British war, vg cond and now 
hard to find, A$65. 

265/34. (6292)  Kuring, Ian. Redcoats to Cams: A History of Australian Infantry, 1788-2001.  AMHP/Army History Unit, Sydney/
Canberra, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp571, **the first publication to 
provide a history of the development of infantry as part of Australia's Defence Force from colonial times to the present day; a credible work, vg 
cond and now scarce, A$68. 

265/35. (5018)  Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Australian Contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902.  Dept of Defence, Melbourne, 
1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full nominal roll of all Australians 
by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important to the history of Aus-
tralia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$1,200. 

265/36. (10941)  Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898.  Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strat-
egies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$45. 

265/37. (6796)  Oppenheim, Peter. The Fragile Forts: The Fixed Defences of Sydney Harbour, 1788-1963.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st 
ed, oblong 8vo in protected d/w, plates and illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp326, **a coherent and accurate account of the complex histo-
ry of the fixed defences of Sydney Harbour over 175 years, vg cond A$80. 

265/38. (2180)  Pope, Brian. & Haynes, Bruce. Western Australia: The Forces, Prisoner of War, and Censor Mail.  The Western Aus-
tralian Study Group, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, lists ships at Albany and Fremantle from 1826 
and WA contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902, biblio, index, pp851, **an enormous work of some significance in military philatelic, vg 
cond and now scarce, A$125. 

265/39. (10134)  Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of 

NSW.  TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$85. 

265/40. (5997)  Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988.  Bendigo Militaria Muse-
um, Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award 
for all conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and 
hard to find, A$48. 

265/41. (11372)  Von Clausewitz, Carl. On War.  Everyman's Library/Alfred Knopf, NY, 1993 (fp c1816). Reprint, large 8vo in good d/
w, chronology from 1746 to 1828, index, pp870, **one of the most important books for the military student and researcher. It has stood the test 
of time and it still a vital reference today, vg cond, A$45. 

265/42. (3986)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib, plates, index, 
biblio, **considered one of the most authoritative books on Australia's involvement in  the Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and hard to find, 
A$85. 

265/43. (9221)  Wallich, Walter (ed and trans). With Napoleon in Russia 1812.  The Folio Society, London, 1969. 1st ed in book form? 
Large 8vo in slip-case, illustrations, maps on boards, index, pp176, **the diary of Lt H.A. Vossler, a Soldier in the Grand Armee 1812-1813, 
vg cond, A$36. 

265/44. (53)  Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903.  Paterson Brokensha, Perth. nd? 1st ed, 
small 8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 1855 to 1905, **Colonel 
George Wieck was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming scarce, A$42. 

265/45. (7286)  Woolmore, William. Steinaecker's Horsemen: South Africa 1899-1903.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list those killed in action, honours and awards, glossary, index, pp352, **Steinaecker's 
Horse were a hard bunch of seasoned bushmen who performed an important role in the disruption of Boer supply lines. Many were Australians. 
Steinaecker was an eccentric Prussian who rose to LtCol and was awarded with a DSO, new cond, A$65. 

265/46. (9762)  Wyatt, Major Douglas Morris, RFD. With the Volunteers: A Historical Diary of the Volunteer Military Forces of the 

North West and West Coasts of Tasmania, 1886-1986.  Author, Launceston, 1987. 1st ed, large 4to in sl bumped d/w, superior paper, 
fully illustrated, appendices, show rolls of each unit, index of photos, pp348, **the unit histories of the Tasmanian Mounted Infantry, The 
Tasmanian Rangers, 12/50th Battalion, the VDC, 44 & 47 Coys of RAASC and 44 Transport Sqn RACT. Many of these volunteers served in the 
Boer War, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya and Vietnam, a most unusual publication not seen before, vg cond, A$75. 
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Special Forces and Airborne 

 

265/47. (9638)  Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle.  Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 
SOE operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The hard-
ships they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were keener to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; hairy stuff, as 
new cond, A$28. 

265/48. (3353)  Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform.  Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus by 
Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$35. 

265/49. (10301)  Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Cov-

ert Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special opera-
tions officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It was only the start, vg cond, A$34. 

265/50. (11411)  Breuer, William. Shadow Warriors: The Covert War in Korea.  John Wiley & Sons, Inc, NY, 1996. Advanced uncor-
rected proof in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes and sources, hand written note saying 'index to come', pp252, **the story of 
underground intrigues, strategies and alliances on both sides of the Korean War, good cond, A$45. 

265/51. (5099)  Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45.  Arthur Barker Ltd, Lon-
don, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations Execu-
tive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and stuffups 
by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find, A$40. 

265/52. (5286)  Doig, C.D. A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron (AIF).  Hesperian Press, Perth, 
2009 (fp1986). 1st ed, large 4to folio, card covers, (with double red diamonds), signed by the author,   nominal rolls, pp270, **Capt 
Colin Doig commanded 5 Section, B Platoon on Timor and in New Guinea and commanded A Troop in New Britain - a good unit history from 
one who was there, vg cond, A$150. 

265/53. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w,   plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS 
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan awarded the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action 
on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

265/54. (8295)  Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS.  A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of 
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, 
**includes a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35. 

265/55. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & 
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic 
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

265/56. (11282)  Hutchings, Richard. Special Forces Pilot: A Flying Memoir of the Falklands War.  Pen & Sword, UK, 2009 (fp2008). 
Reprint, large 8vo in d/w. plates, glossary, index, pp210, **Hutchings flew Sea Kings with 846 Naval Air Sqn in the Falklands War. He 
crashed his Sea King on mainland Chile on Op. MIKADO, vg cond, A$34. 

265/57. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farthest 
behind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

265/58. (1412)  Lambert, G.E. Commando: From Tidal River to Tarakan, the story of No.4 Aust Independent Company, AIF, later 

known as 2/4 Australian Commando Squadron 1941-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, nd? 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, maps and note 
loose in fep, plates, maps, full rolls, index, honour roll, pp509 **the 4th were trapped on Portuguese Timor along with the 2/2nd and went on 
to fight in New Guinea and Tarakan, Borneo, vg cond, A$165. 

265/59. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be 
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, 
A$85. 

265/60. (11130)  Malone, M.J. Simmo: A History of One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, 
large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in 
WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, awarded the VC in 1969, 
new, A$45. 

265/61. (1182)  Malone, Michael. SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 
1998.(fp1997) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, fully illus, index, pp415, **commemorating 40 years of 
the Australian SAS from the early Company days to the BLACKHAWK tragedy. Over 1,000 pics, a useful overview of life in the SAS over that 
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time,, vg cond and very scarce A$175. 

265/62. (11155)  Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek.  Pen & Sword 
Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with Brit spe-
cial operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45. 

265/63. (11207)  Morris, Eric. Churchill's Private Armies: British Special Forces in Europe 1939-1942.  Hutchinson, London, 1986. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, end notes, biblio, index, pp254, **Churchill's Private Armies recruited th best men available. 
But they had to fight two wars - the first against a superbly professional German army, and the second against the Military Establishment who bit-
terly resented their unorthodox methods and even their right to exist, vg cond, A$45. 

265/64. (4282)  Noonan, William. The Surprising Battalion: Australian Commandos in China.  NSW Bookstall, Sydney, 1945. 1st ed, 
8vo in red cloth, lacks d/w, sunned economy paper,  pp194, **the story of Australia's first commandos in WW2 - Mission 204 who trained 
Chinese guerillas against the Japanese, solid cond, A$46. 

265/65. (502)  O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5.  Collins, Lon-
don, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandestine RAF 
operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over Burma, Siam, Indo
-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$48. 

265/66. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-
chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$120. 

265/67. (4077)  Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company (later 

2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945).  2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w,  plates, maps, biblio, nominal 
rolls, honour roll, biblio, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW2, vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

265/68. (11385)  Randall, John and Trow M.J. The Last Gentleman of the SAS.  Mainstream Publishing, UK, 2014. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, pp271, **the testimony of the first  Allied officer to enter Belsen at the end of 
WW2., slight marks on end papers else vg cond, A$38. 

265/69. (8077)  Ratcliffe, Peter, DCM. Eye of the Storm: Twenty-Five years in Action with the (Brit) SAS.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 
2000. 1st Aust ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, glossary, pp336, **Ratcliffe was the RSM 22 SAS Regt during the 
1st Gulf War. He had also served in Northern Ireland, Oman, South Georgia and the Falklands. A first-hand description of SAS war-fighting from 
an 'other ranks' view, vg cond, A$36. 

265/70. (8857)  Smith, Neil C. They Came Unseen: The Men and Women of Z Special Unit.  Mostly Unsung Military History, Mel-
bourne, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, full rolls complete with operational involvement, plates, 
maps, biblio, index, pp265, **the author has used the archives of Central Army Records to put this very comprehensive history together - adds to 
what Jumbo Courtney did in his 'Silent Feet', new cond, A$55. 

265/71. (11265)  Thomas, Leroy. Secret Techniques of the Elite Forces.  Frontline Books, London, 2015 (fp2005). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp207, **all the techniques used by Special Forces units from selecting drop zones, jungle fighting, weapon han-
dling, navigation and all the other gems, new, A$38. 

265/72. (5134)  Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook.  William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large folio 
4to in hard covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at sea. Lofty 
Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years, vg cond, A$48. 

265/73. (11311)  Wolcoff, ltCol Ed (Ret). Special Reconnaissance and Advanced Small Unit Patrolling.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 
2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, diagrams and charts, appendices, biblio, pp381, **designed as a tactical 
bible tailored to the Special Operations, intelligence and paramilitary communities and other interested parties, new cond, A$45. 

265/74. (10131)  Wong Sue, DCM (AKR13) Jack. Blood on Borneo.  L. Smith and Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
limited edition #0486, signed by Jack and his son Barry 2001, plates, pp399, **Jack Sue, a Perth legend, served in SRD and Z Special in Bor-
neo in WW2, vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$65. 

 

Vietnam 

 

265/75. (6351)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates 
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$65. 

265/76. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential of the 
Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led Austral-
ia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75. 

265/77. (11260)  Channon, Lt. James B. The First Three Years: A Pictorial History of the 173D Airborne Brigade (separate)  Brigade 
Information Office, USA, nd? 1st ed, oblong 4to in thick green buckram with coloured insignia, fully illustrated in b/w, np? ** 173rd 
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Airborne operated in War Zone D with 1 RAR and various other Allied units attached, vg cond and quite scarce, A$240. 

265/78. (8292)  Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War.  ABC Books, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the 
VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30. 

265/79. (1535)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (The 

Official History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75) .  Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo 
in d/w, superior paper,  illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. 
**Volume 4 of the Official History - covers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicop-
ters of 9 Sqn - excellent reference, vg cond, A$100. 

265/80. (9148)  Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War.  Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, 
oblong 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's 
Official War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and 
charcoal sketches for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$45. 

265/81. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
protected d/w, sl fading to the spine, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the 
Commonwealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg 
cond, A$120. 

265/82. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a 
well-researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

265/83. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour 
maps, roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to 
'71. Comprehensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

265/84. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo 
in vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 
Aug 196, D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting 
for many hundreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, 
A$85. 

265/85. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol ac-
tions around FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, 
**a brilliant account by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

265/86. (11078)  McBride, Robin. Out of the Ammo Box: Phu My, Svn, July 1970.  Author, Victoria, 2020. 1st ed, lare 4to in card 
covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, photocopies of SAS patrol reports, biblio, pp149, **an excellent account of a 
1 SAS Sqn patrol in Vietnam written by the Patrol Commander, new, A$65. 

265/87. (1564)  McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels.  Calm, Syd-
ney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, 
**Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$34. 

265/88. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal 
roll (some marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable refer-
ence, vg cond, A$175. 

265/89. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 
1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of 
Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. They were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne 
Brigade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

265/90. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  
Cobb's Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w 
plates, maps, appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, 
**a first-hand account of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$60. 

265/91. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of 
our best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

265/92. (11374)  Pedrina, Jeff. Wallaby Airlines: Twelve Months Flying the Caribou in Vietnam.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2022. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour, map, abbreviations and glossary, endnotes, index, pp168, **the Canadian  
de Havilland DHC-4A Caribou was selected in the 60s to replace the Dakota (the 'Dak') for its outstanding versatility and short take off and 
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land abilities. 3SAS Sqn even paracuted out of them in 1969, vg cond, A$48. 

265/93. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

265/94. (11412)  (none listed). A History of 41 RNSWR 1916-1983.  (none listed) Reprint 1984 (fp1980), large 4to in card covers, desk-top 
published, honour roll of the 41st in WW1, honours and awards (incl Gordon, VC, MM), battle honours, np? **the 41st served on Gallipoli 
and the Western Front. Near Bray, France, LCpl Sidney Gordon, VC, MM captured 63 prisoners and 6 MGs, 'SINGLE HANDEDLY', awesome 
performance, good cond, A$70. 

265/95. (10817)  (various ) They Served With Honour: Untold Stories of Western Australian Aboriginal Servicemen at Gallipoli.  
AHRU, Perth, nd? 1sted, oblong 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp50, **exploring the lives of thirteen Aborigi-

nal Western Australians before and beyond Gallipoli, vg cond, A$30. 

265/96. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index, 
pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme, 
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185. 

265/97. (5616)  Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, 
McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll,  honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on 
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, Passchendaele, Hazebrouck and 
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$120. 

265/98. (4296)  Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF.  Angus & Robertson. Syd-
ney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in slightly nipped but now protected, price-clipped d/w , spine sunned, plates & maps, index, a biographical 
sheet on LtGen Robertson is included, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first Aus-
tralian to rise to full General. He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2., good cond, A$65. 

265/99. (4110)  Bean, C.E.W. Official History of WW1 in 12 Vols.  AWM various editions. Complete mixed editions, all titles gilt, vol V1 
worn and faded else still intact, excellent vol X11 (photographs), **C.E.W. Bean was the official historian on Gallipoli and the Western Front 
and his 12 vol set are world renowned, **a good set of Beans which is becoming hard to find as a set, A$1,000. 

265/100. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Historian 
and was responsible for the 12 volume (above) Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australi-
ans fought, vg cond, A$45. 

265/101. (11410)  Bomford, Michelle. Beaten Down by Blood: The Battle of Mont St. Quentin-Peronne1918.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2014 
(fp2012). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, numerous plates and maps, biblio, end notes, index pp293, **this battle in 1918 charts an ex-
traordinary journey through the frenetic phases of the battle until the final objectives were taken on 5 September, vg cond, A$32. 

265/102. (11329)  Browning, Neville, OAM. The Westralian Battalion: The Unit History of the 44th Battalioan, AIF and the Western 

Australian Rifles..  Author, Perth, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, nominal rolls, 
honour roll, biblio, battle honours, nominal index, pp476+, **the 44th Bn, AIF distinguished itself on the battlefields of Amiens, Villers-
Bretonneux (Sadlier, VC) and the Hindenberg Line, losing 433 KIA and 1,346 WIA, new, A$120. 

265/103. (11158)  Browning, OAM, Neville. ANZAC Pioneers: 2nd Pioneer Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2020. 1st ed, large 
8vo in laminated hard covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, end notes, full nominal roll, roll of honour, honours and awards, 
citations, biblio, nominal index, pp328, **another ripper from NevilleBrowning, one of our premier WW1 historians, new, A$85. 

265/104. (7350)  Burla, Bob.. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards (pictures of VCs awarded from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal 
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio,  index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or an-
other since before Federation. It saw action in WW1 on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among other. 
WW2 saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$87. 

265/105. (9882)  Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1, 2  and Vol 3.  AWM, Canberra, 
1930,1940 & 1943.. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 1st ed 1930- vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), fresh new bindings 
titles gilt, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3  'Problems and Services'. A 
remarkable set well priced, faint evidence of foxing in the prelims and end papers of vol 1 else a remarkable set, A$2,200. 

265/106. (5365)  Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme.  Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the Australian 
1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond, A$45. 
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265/107. (11413)  Chataway, Lieut. T.P. History of the 15th Battalion, AIF, 1914-1918.  Imperial War Museum, London, (with Naval and 
Military Press), nd? Facsimile ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, deceased roll, honours and awards (incl VC to H.Dalziel), 
pp327, **the 15th Bn, AIF, a Queensland battalion, saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front in France and Belgium, vg cond, A$75. 

265/108. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in 

World War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Murdoch 
described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div AIF on 
the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-Bretonneux 
where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings, new, A$75. 

265/109. (9259)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles.  Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). Re-
vised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, pp505, 
**the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German 
losses of just 500, vg cond, A$70. 

265/110. (6770)  Cranston, Fred. "Always Faithful": The History of the 49th Australian Infantry  Battalion 1916-1982.  Boolarong Publi-
cations, Qld, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  plates, maps, roll of officers and SNCOs of the modern 49th in 1983, index, 
pp243, **the 49th was formed in 1916 and saw action on the Western Front at the Somme, Poziers, Bullecourt and Messines among others. In WW2 
they were a Militia Battalion which deployed to the South West Pacific, Gona, Buna and Sanananda Road. The modern 49th is an Army Reserve 
Unit in Qld (49RQR), vg cond, A$100. 

265/111. (7706)  Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War.  The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo 
in  purple cloth,  includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also in-
cludes a photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, 
served on Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in De-
cember 1915 the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare' A$300. 

265/112. (8059)  Faulkner, Andrew. Arthur Blackburn, VC: An Australian Hero, His Men and Their Two World Wars.  Wakefield 
Press, Sth Aust, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp498, **Blackburn served with the 10th 
Bn, AIF, 3rd Bde on Gallipoli and on the Western Front where he was awarded his VC at Pozieres on 23 July 1916. He later served in WW2 as a 
Brigadier; what a man! vg cond, A$38. 

265/113. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who 
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge 
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

265/114. (5337)  Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates 
(one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and 
then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg  
cond, A$70. 

265/115. (6212)  Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles.  Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram, 
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85. 

265/116. (4795)  Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat 
Publications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few 
months on Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously 
ignored role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, A$130. 

265/117. (665)  Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert.  Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in brown slip-case, large 
8vo in cream buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable 
Lawrence of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$85. 

265/118. (7548)  Macklin, Robert. Jacka, VC: Australian Hero.  Alen & Unwin, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, 
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **Albert Jacka was the people's hero of the Great War. He was the first Australian to be awarded the 
VC at Gallipoli and won two MCs on the Western Front (which could also have been VCs). He returned home to Melbourne in 1919 a great hero 
where thousands lined the streets, new, A$34. 

265/119. (11351)  Maton, Michael. Honour the Officers: Honours and Awards to British, Dominion and Commonwealth Officers 

During World War 1.  Token Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, very large bible-sized book in d/w, plates, full nominal rolls, annexures, 
pp828, **an extraordinary compilation, vg cond, A$180. 

265/120. (9100)  Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at 
rear, appendices include roll of honour,  elistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served 
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div 
today as 19RNSWR, new, A$165. 

265/121. (11371)  Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF During the Great War of 1914-1918.  
12th Bn Assn, Hobart, 1925 (rescued c2015). 1st ed, rebound in navy buckram, all titles gilt, navy slip case complete with a packet of 
original maps, the original cover is included, pp504, **a beautiful resurrection of Newton's little 'brick'. The 12th was raised in Hobart 
(Pontsville) and served on Gallipoli, and various sectors of the Western Front. Two VC were awarded (Newland and Whittle, DCM). Casualties 
were 57 officers and over 1400 other ranks, a lovely production, A$450. 
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265/122. (6976)  Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 
played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40. 

265/123. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st 
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval 
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful 6 men 
were KIA, new cond, A$45. 

265/124. (5611)  Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. Men of Beersheba: A History of the 4th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919.  Mostly Unsung, 
Victoria, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp239, **the 4th LH was raised in Victoria for ser-
vice in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign. (a squadron was sent to the Western Front with their horses and served with the 13th LH). This split made it 
the only Australian unit to serve on all three fronts in WW1, vg cond, A$45. 

265/125. (9535)  Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective.  Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had 
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for 
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through 
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

265/126. (4444)  Barker, Anthony J. Fleeting Attraction: A Social History of American Servicemen in Western Australia During the 

Second World War.  UWA Press, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, biblio, source notes, pp296, **the impact American 
servicemen had on the social and cultural life of Perth during WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

265/127. (11401)  Beevor, Antony. Arnhem: The Battle for the Bridges, 1944.  Viking Penguin, London, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp457, **Operation Market Garden in which the Allies attempted to capture the bridges 
leading to the Lower Rhine and beyond. The planners were unaware of a German Panzer Division resting in the region which led to great carnage 
and failure, vg cond, A$36. 

265/128. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.  reenhill 
Revised ed, large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, index, post war activities of the 
2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit history, 
vg cond, A$175. 

265/129. (11273)  Bou, Jean. Macarthur's Secret Bureau: the Story of MacArthur's Signals Intelligence Organisation.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, end notes, biblio, org chart, index, pp132, **MacArthur set up the Central Bureau in Brisbane in 1942. 
It was a parralel with Bletchly Park in England and concentrated on Japanese code breaking with great success, new, A$35. 

265/130. (10346)  Bradley, Phillip. To Salamaua  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2010. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp372, **a recount of the fierce land campaign fought for the ridges that guarded the Japanese base at 
Salamaua, vg cond, A$55. 

265/131. (9776)  Burfitt, James. Against All Odds: The History of the 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  Bn Assn, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
good d/w, plates & maps, nominal roll, roll of honour (over 200), endnotes, biblio, pp296, **the 2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in NSW in 1940 
and deployed to Malaya on garrison duties in early 1941. They saw action in Jan 1942 when they ambushed Japanese forces. They were in action 
again 12 days later when the Japanese invaded Singapore and fought till Percival surrended in Feb. In 9 days of its total fighting history the 2/18th 
lost 225 KIA & 400 WIA. They were captured and spent the duration as POWs, vg cond, A$145. 

265/132. (3960)  Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battalion (AIF) 1939-

1945.  Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates and maps, index, nominal rolls, 
roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that stepped up for action during WW2 winning over 
200 decorations incl a VC (Ingram), vg cond and scarce, A$120. 

265/133. (2238)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Hesperian Press, 
Perth 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, full nominal roll which includes those KIA, decorations and awards, errata 
sheet, pp374 **the 2/4th was captured in Singapore and spent the rest of the war in POW camps. The casualties suffered by the 8th Div represented 
66% of all Australian casualties, vg cond, A$110. 

265/134. (7559)  Collas, P. The Postal History of the Australian Army During World War 2.  The Royal Philatelic Society, Melbourne, 
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in blue cloth (lacks d/w), beautiful colour plate in prelims, profusely illus, maps, index, pp255, **another im-
portant postal reference, some underlining in text else good cond and scarce, A$65. 

265/135. (6326)  Coombes, David. Morshead: Hero of Tobruk and El Alamein.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp308, **Lieutenant-General Sir Leslie Morshead was arguably Australia's greatest AIF 
leader in WW2. He led the Australian forces to victory against the German general Erwin Rommel at Tobruk and El Alamein as part of the Britsh 
8th Army. He was later a corps commander in New Guinea and Borneo. He served with the 33rd Bn, AIF on the Western Front in WW1, 
new, A$48. 

265/136. (9990)  Donovan, Peter. Waltzing Matildas: The Men and Machines of the 2/9th Australian Armoured Regimental Group in 

Australia and Borneo 1941-1946.  Donovan & Associates, Adelaide, 1988. 1st ed, small 4to in laminated boards, plates and maps, full 
nominal rolls, reference notes, index, pp257, **a concise history of the development of armour in Australia and the link with WW1 Light Horse 
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units. The 2/9th Armoured were equipped with the M3 Staurt (or Honey) tank, Bren Carriers, the Grant and the Matilda, vg cond, A$110. 

265/137. (9244)  Edwards, Neville. We Were the Squadron: Serving With 1 Field Squadron, Royal Australian Engineers WW2.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, superior paper, plates, map, appendices. biblio, index, pp390, **1 Field 
Squadron, RAE was raised at Greta NSW for service overseas. Whilst it is one man's experience of war it also describes the actions of the Squadron 
and the part it played in defeating the Japanese, new, A$60. 

265/138. (1318)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo with the 2/13th Bn AIF.  2/13th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1953. 1st 
ed, 8vo in maroon cloth, lacks d/w, full nominal rolls, plates and maps, newspaper articles of the day loose at the front, two maps 
tipped in at rear, honours and awards, pp508 **the 2/13th saw a lot of action in the desert and the Islands. The only AIF Bn to serve right 
through the seige of Tobruk, generally solid cond and now very scarce, A$250. 

265/139. (11294)  Forrest, Peter & Sheila. Battling: When the War Came to Australia: Territorians and their War.  Shady Tree, Darwin, 
2012. 1st ed, hard-case 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated in b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp155, **the story of the bombing of Dar-
win in 1942 and the Territorian's battles to win back their homes and rebuild their lives. An outstanding book on Darwin in WW2 (not much writ-
ten on the saga), vg cond, A$60. 

265/140. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at 
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 histo-
ry where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sanda-
kan story thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

265/141. (11331)  Harvey, James Y,. Mercy Trains: Australian Army Ambulance Trains in World War 2.  Iron Horse Press, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp280, **in WW2 Australia's railways transported thou-
sands of sick and wounded soldiers to specialist centres in the south, vg cond, A$65. 

265/142. (5549)  Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert 
(attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit histo-
ry, vg cond, A$180. 

265/143. (11358)  Heckstall-Smith, Anthony. Tobruk: The Story of a Siege.  Anthony Blond Ltd, London, 1960 (fp1959). 3rd impr. 8vo in 
good d/w, b/w plates, maps on boards, biblio, index, pp255, **captured by Wavell in 1940, Tobruk became a beleagured fortress for 242 days 
until relieved by Auchinleck in 1942. The 9th Div. AIF played a big part in the capture and holding. The 2/13th Bn, AIF remained there from start to 
finish, vg cond, A$35. 

265/144. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War & 

Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes, 
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison and airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the japa-
nese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond and VERY hard to find, 
A$65. 

265/145. (3912)  Horner, David. Crisis of Command: Australian Generalship and the Japanese Threat, 1941-1943.  ANU Press Canber-
ra, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, book plate, plates, maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp395, **Horner contends that Australia was 
woefully under-prepared for the war in 1939 and poorly led. Added to this mess was the interference of General McArthur who had a hand in 
Blamey's sacking of Rowell and Allen, sl shelf-worn else vg cond, A$42. 

265/146. (10141)  Horner, David. General Vasey's War.  MUP, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp364, **MajGen 'Bloody George' Vasey, was one of our most experienced and well respected commanders of WW2. He com-
manded troops in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and the SWPA. He was killed in a plane crash off Qld in March 1945, vg cond, A$55. 

265/147. (11261)  Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words; the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting 

Soldier of WW2.  Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Der-
rick's diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on 
Tarakan Island, new, A$46. 

265/148. (7022)  Kidd, Neville. 'The Mice of Mingenew': Unofficial History of 1 Aust. Armd. Brigade Coy, ASC, 1941-1945.  Unit Assn, 
Sydney, 1985. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated and bumped boards, #286 of only 300 signed copies, profusely illus in b/w, nominal roll, 
Unit newsletter (1995) loosely inserted, pp72, **the 1st Aust Armd. Bde Coy, ASC was formed at Puckapunyal at the end of 1941. They arrived 
in the small WA country town of Mingenew in Jan 1943 and remained in the region for nearly the entire war. One of the rarest of WW2 books, much 
sought after, spine sl bumped with sl loss else good cond and normally  impossible to find! (till now!) A$340. 

265/149. (1473)  Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War.  AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, pro-
fusely illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else good 
condnow scarce, A$45. 

265/150. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the Dou-
ble Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at Calais and 
Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

265/151. (7057)  Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Author, Qld,1994. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in Singapore. They slaved as POWs in 
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Burma and Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$85. 

265/152. (4791)  Masel, Philip.. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the 9th Australian Division.  Battalion Assn, 
Perth, 1961. 1st ed, 8vo, in sl bumped now protected d/w, plates, maps, honours and awards, appendices contain a short history of the 
24th Anti-Tank Company, pp196, (a separate 36page roll is included), **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Mid-
dle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), vg cond and now scarce, A$140. 

265/153. (6057)  Mayo, Lida. Bloody Buna.  Doubleday & Co, NY, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp210, **the gru-
eling seven-month campaign from July 22 1942 to January 22 1943 for the recapture of Buna (on the north coast of New Guinea) was the turning 
point of the Pacific Campaign. The Australians performed very well here, rescuing Macarthur's reputation, torn d/w else good cond, A$44. 

265/154. (7362)  Mitcham, Samuel W. Hitler's Legions: German Order of Battle World War 2.  Leo Cooper/Secker Warburg, London, 
1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w (price clipped), plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp540, **the definitive book on the organisational and tech-
nical aspects of the German ground forces which swept across Europe with such ruthless efficiency in 1939 and 1940, vg cond, A$36. 

265/155. (2837)  Mosley, Leonard. The Druid: The Nazi Spy Who Double-Crossed The Double-Cross System.  Eyre Methuen, London, 
1982. 1st ed, 8vo ind/w and mylar, pp240, **the intriguing account of the one German spy to elude the Double Cross System, a good story, vg 
cond, A$34. 

265/156. (9326)  Nicholas, Reg. A. Mr. Raspberry Jamwood.  Author, Perth, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, 
pp134, **Reg Nicholas served as the intelligence officer for the Volunteer Defence Corrps (VDC) in Western Australia in WW2. The title comes 
from an obscure WA timber favoured by farmers for fence posts, vg cond, A$45. 

265/157. (5359)  Oakes, Bill. Muzzle Blast: Six Years of War with the 2/2nd Australian Machine Gun Battalion, AIF.  2/2nd MG Bn 
Assn, Sydney, 1980. 1st ed,  oblong 8vo in a slightly chipped but now protected d/w, signed by three members, fully illus with plates 
and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, roll of honour pp305, **the 2/2nd, a 9th Div MG Battalion, served at Tobruk, Alamein and the 
South West Pacific, vg cond,, new cond, A$130. 

265/158. (9240)  Olson, Wes. Battalion Into Battle: The History of the 2/11th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-1945.  Author, 
Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, signed and dedicated by the author, #40 0f 1,000, roll of honour, nom-
inal roll, honours and awards, addendum in frontis, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp509, **the 2/11th Bn, AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 
and commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very capable CO. They saw action in Palestine, Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete (many 
captured at Retimo), and then the New Guinea Campaign,  vg cond A$150. 

265/159. (6771)  Parsons, Max. Gunfire!: A History of the 2/12th Australian Field Regiment, 1940-1946.  Globe Press, Victoria, 1991. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illus, b/w photo inserted loosely at front with a summary of the subject, honour rolls, full nomi-
nal roll, biblio, index, pp342, **a 9th Div unit, the 2/12th Fd. Regt. Served in the Middle East (Palestine, Egypt, Tobruk and El Alamein) and 
New Guinea (Milne Bay, Lae, Finschaffen, Sattleberg and Sio), vg cond, A$185. 

265/160. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-

talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. grey cl,  no d/w, colour patch on front 
cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan 
in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being captured 
and interned as POWs, vg cond, A$85. 

265/161. (6386)  Rae, C.J.E;  Harris, A.L & Bryant, R.K. On Target: The Story of the 2/3rd Australian Light Anti-Aircraft Regiment.  
2/3rd Regt Assn, Victoria, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, appendices, biblio, honours and awards, 
pp347, **service in Tobruk, Crete, the Western Desert, Syria, Port Moresby, Milne Bay, Lae, Buna and Borneo, vg cond, A$150. 

265/162. (8744)  Ramsey, Winston. The Blitz: Then and Now (in 3 vols).  After the Battle, UK, 1987, 1988 & 1990. 1st eds, 4to in d/ws, 
fully illustrated, index in vol 3, total pp1,586, **the London Blitz could have been the defining disaster for Britain but, resilience and courage won 
through. All three vols together is a real bonus, vg cond and uncommon, A$250. 

265/163. (5484)  Rayner, Robert J. Darwin Detachment: A Military and Social History.  Rudder Press, NSW, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates , maps, endnotes, biblio, rolls of various periods, index, pp225, **the Darwin Detachment was established in 1932 with a view to 
the defence of important oil tanks vital to the Navy's ability to patrol the northern coastline. A very detailed work covering the background, bureau-
cratic interference and disappointments, vg cond, A$65. 

265/164. (11336)  Simpson, Sheila. Medical Pathfinders: A History of 2/1 Australian General 1939-1945.  2/1st Assn, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, 8vo in gteen hrd back, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, appendix, biblio, nominal roll, chapter notes and references, 
name and place indexes, pp99, **formed in NSW in 1942 where they then served in Palestine before returning to Australia. They then deployed to 
New Guinea in 1943 whee they served till 1945, vg cond, A$65. 

265/165. (6004)  Smith, Alan. Outback Corridor: World War 2 Lines of Communication Across Australia from Adelaide and Mt Isa to 

Darwin.  Author, Adelaide, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus with maps and plates, appendices, nominal 
rolls, biblio, index, pp387, **many Northern Territory experiences which include the Army Women's Services (AWAS), an excellent reference 
which fills out a comparitively obscure aspect of Australia's war effort, vg cond, A$65. 

265/166. (6005)  Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946.  Au-
thor, Adelaide,  1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a 
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond, 
A$85. 

265/167. (9227)  Smith, AM, Neil C. Robin Force: The Australian Defence of New Caledonia World War Two.  Mostly Unsung, Victo-
ria, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, full nominal rolls, desk-top published, taped spine, pp22, **Robin Force on New Caladonia was 
based around the 3rd Australian Independent Company (a composite force of 400 men). Their role was to provide early warning of Japanese incur-
sions. They saw no action on New Caledonia and handed the lot over to the Americans. (on subsequent ops in New Guinea the 3rd lost 52 men 
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KIA, vgcond, A$25. 

265/168. (2671)  Smith, Kevin. Borneo: Australia's Proud but Tragic Heritage.  Author, NSW, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, illus, 
maps, index, biblio, rolls, pp402, **the tragic story of Australian soldiers in Borneo including Sandakan, an excellent account of the Borneo cam-
paign, new, A$34. 

265/169. (11064)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). Men of ANGAU: A History of the Australian New Guinea Administrative Unit.  
Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour patch to front cover, signed by the author, plates and maps,, 
honours and awards (with citations), full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp131, **over 3,300 personnel served in ANGAU making it the biggest 
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